STREET AVENGER™ LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Should you experience any problems with the installation of this unit

DO NOT RETURN IT TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE. THIS CARBURETOR HAS A FACTORY DIRECT WARRANTY.

Please call Holley Performance Products FIRST between the hours of 8 a.m. & 6 p.m. CST, Monday - Friday or between the hours of 9 a.m. & 3 p.m. CST, Saturday at: (toll free) **1-866-464-6553**

Holley Performance Products warrants its Holley Street AvengerTM Carburetor to be free from defects in material and workmanship for the life of the product on parts and one year on repair labor. After a period of one year, Holley will charge standard rates for repair labor. For any Holley Street Avenger Carburetor used in any type racing or offroad use will only be covered by a one [1] year limited warranty on parts and labor. Warranty performance will be initiated by returning the alleged defective product to HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS with the original, dated purchase receipt. Purchaser is to call toll free the Holley Factory Service number at 1-866-464-6553 to receive details and shipping instructions.

Holley Performance Products does not warrant products which have been (a) modified or altered outside factory specifications, (b) subjected to conditions such as abuse, misuse, neglect, accident, improper installation or adjustment, contaminants, water or corrosion, gum or varnish, use of improper or poor quality fuel or fuel additives, fire from a backfire, and faulty repair or (c) in other than those automotive applications recommended in a current Holley catalogs. Holley shall not be responsible for (a) actual or alleged installation or removal labor, inbound shipment costs or other incidental charges or (b) actual or alleged incidental or consequential damages incurred by the use of a Holley Street Avenger Carburetor. Further, there are no warranties, which extend beyond those stated here.

This warranty is extended to the original consumer purchaser and has as duration the lifetime from date of original purchase by such consumer. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON OUR PART. WE NEITHER ASSUME, NOR AUTHORIZE ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR US, ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THIS STREET AVENGER CARBURETOR. WE MAKE NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER IN RESPECT TO ACCESSORIES OR PARTS NOT SUPPLIED BY US. AS USED IN THIS WARRANTY, "PURCHASER" SHALL BE DEEMED TOO MEAN ONLY THAT PERSON FOR WHOM THE STREET AVENGER CARBURETOR WAS DOGINALLY PURCHASED.

Final warranty determination will be the decision of Holley Performance Products.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.

STREET AVENGER™ WARRANTY CLAIM TAG Holley Part Number: Date Purchased: Date Returned: Reason for Return (Check ALL that may apply) ☐ Shipping Damage ☐ Choke Malfunction ☐ Broken Parts ☐ Poor Idle ☐ Missing Parts Rich Cosmetic Defect Lean Hesitation Won't fit (application) Leaks Other (explain) ☐ Wrong Packaging Floods (raw fuel exiting carb) Item Purchased from (Dealer Name): _____ ATTENTION CUSTOMERS AND RETAILER: • Tag must be completely filled out, or credit will be denied • Sales receipt must be attached below or credit will be denied **HOLLEY TECHNICAL SERVICE & WARRANTY RETURN HOTLINE** 1-866-464-6553 ATTACH ORIGINAL SALES RECEIPT HERE! FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN **DENIAL OF WARRANTY CLAIM!**

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LIMITED WARRANTY

All Holley Performance Products Limited Warranties are extended to the original consumer only. This Limited Warranty is not assignable or otherwise transferable. There are no warranties that extend beyond those stated herein. Holley Performance Products offers no other warranties expressed or implied beyond this Limited Warranty.

In the event of an alleged defect in material or workmanship, Holley Performance Products' responsibility is strictly limited to repair or replace the defective product. Holley has no other obligation expressed or implied. Final warranty determination will be in the sole discretion of Holley Performance Products. Holley shall not be responsible for; (a) actual or alleged labor, transportation, or other incidental charges; or (b) actual or alleged consequential or other damages incurred by use of any product of Holley Performance Products.

To initiate the warranty process, the consumer must return the alleged defective product to the place of purchase with a dated receipt and completed applicable warranty claim tag. Warranty claims will be rejected if the date of purchase cannot be established by the consumer. Do not send products directly to Holley Performance Products. Holley Performance Products assumes no responsibility for products sent directly to Holley Performance Products.

This Limited Warranty sets forth specific legal rights. The consumer may have other rights as a result of variations in state laws or provincial laws. This Limited Warranty supersedes all prior warranty statements.

Holley Performance Products warrants its new Holley products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from date of purchase.

Holley Performance Products Limited Warranty specifically does not apply to products, which have been (a) modified or altered in any way; (b) subjected to adverse conditions, such as misuse, neglect, accident, improper installation or adjustment, dirt or other contaminants, water, corrosion, or faulty repair; or (c) used in other than those applications recommended by Holley Performance Products. Holley Performance Products also does not warrant, and disclaims all liability for products used in racing activities and/or applications other than those specifically recommended in the current brand catalog.

99R9988

| HOLLEY® WARRANTY CLAIM TAG | |
|--|--|
| Holley Part Number: Date Purchased: Date Returned: | |
| Reason for Return (Check ALL that may apply) | |
| □ Shipping Damage □ Broken Parts □ Missing Parts □ Cosmetic Defect □ Won't fit (application) □ Wrong Packaging □ Floods (raw fuel exiting carb) □ Hem Purchased from (Dealer Name) | Choke Malfunction Poor Idle Rich Lean Hesitation Leaks Other (explain) |
| Tag must be completely filled out, or credit will be denied Sales receipt must be attached below or credit will be denied | |
| HOLLEY TECHNICAL SERVICE HOTLINE 1-866-464-6553 | |
| ATTACH ORIGINAL SALES RECEIPT HERE! FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN DENIAL OF WARRANTY CLAIM! | |
| | |